
1 122 Gabriel Pérez Ignacio Rodríguez Studebaker TM México 04:41.6 141.064 K/H

2 113 Emilio Velazquez Elizabeth Tejada Studebaker TM Mexico 04:45.5 + 00:03.9 + 00:03.9 139.091 K/H

3 476 John Groendyke Charles Samples Cadillac EXH USA 04:47.2 + 00:01.7 + 00:05.6 138.606 K/H

4 10 Paul Hladky Adrian Gerrit Studebaker TP USA 04:47.7 + 00:00.5 + 00:06.1 138.125 K/H

5 133 Douglas Mockett Angélica Fuentes Oldsmoble TM USA 04:48.1 + 00:00.4 + 00:06.5 138.125 K/H

6 129 Francisco Diaz Gerardo Mendoza Studebaker TM México 04:49.8 + 00:01.7 + 00:08.2 137.172 K/H

7 115 Hilaire Damiron Horacio Chousal Jr. Buick TM México 04:55.8 + 00:06.0 + 00:14.2 134.392 K/H

8 364 Peter Scheufen Stefan Rehkopf Mustang HC Germany 05:02.0 + 00:06.2 + 00:20.4 131.722 K/H

9 451 Bart Westerman Robert Westerman Porsche EXH Netherlands 05:02.5 + 00:00.5 + 00:20.9 131.287 K/H

10 107 Raphael Van der S Thirionet Yves Studebaker TM Belgica 05:02.9 + 00:00.4 + 00:21.3 131.287 K/H

11 470 David Jassan Adrian Carmona Porsche 911 EXH México 05:03.5 + 00:00.6 + 00:21.9 130.855 K/H

12 120 Stewart Robertson Linda Robertson Studebaker TM Canada 05:04.0 + 00:00.5 + 00:22.4 130.855 K/H

13 51 Carlos Castillo Carlos Ramirez Studebaker TP México 05:04.1 + 00:00.1 + 00:22.5 130.855 K/H

14 372 Thierry de Latre Eric Werner Mustang HC Belgium 05:04.5 + 00:00.4 + 00:22.9 130.426 K/H

15 357 Eduardo Rosas Christofer Voegelin Mustang HC México 05:05.4 + 00:00.9 + 00:23.8 130.426 K/H

16 281 Taz Harvey Rudy Vajdak Datsun HAP USA 05:06.0 + 00:00.6 + 00:24.4 130.000 K/H

17 328 Miguel A Granados Ricardo Puente Porsche 911 HB México 05:08.5 + 00:02.5 + 00:26.9 128.738 K/H

18 317 Luis Cervantes Pablo Cervantes Porsche HB México 05:09.4 + 00:00.9 + 00:27.8 128.738 K/H

19 341 Jose F. Canasi Alejandro Canasi Porsche 911 HB México 05:10.4 + 00:01.0 + 00:28.8 128.323 K/H

20 499 Mariano Martinez Fernando De Garay Studebaker EXH México 05:13.3 + 00:02.9 + 00:31.7 127.093 K/H

21 340 Mauricio Zabala Mauricio Pimentel Porsche 911 HB México 05:14.0 + 00:00.7 + 00:32.4 126.688 K/H

22 303 Enrique Montaño Bernardo Montaño Porsche 911 HB México 05:16.4 + 00:02.4 + 00:34.8 125.886 K/H

23 308 Hans Motzkau Martin Eitdorf Porsche 911 HB Germany 05:16.9 + 00:00.5 + 00:35.3 125.489 K/H

24 370 Christian Dumolin Christophe Van Riet Falcon HC Belgium 05:16.9 + 00:00.0 + 00:35.3 125.489 K/H

25 353 John Gregory Chrislana Gregory Chevy Nova HC Canada 05:17.3 + 00:00.4 + 00:35.7 125.489 K/H

26 395 Gerie Bledsoe Fernando García Chevy II HC USA/Mex 05:17.4 + 00:00.1 + 00:35.8 125.489 K/H

27 378 Jochen Mass Manuel Pabst Mustang HC Fra./Ger. 05:17.8 + 00:00.4 + 00:36.2 125.094 K/H

28 17 Rafael Rosas Martina Franz Oldsmoble TP México 05:18.7 + 00:00.9 + 00:37.1 124.702 K/H

29 377 Peter Aman Richard Malmsjo Mustang HC Sweden 05:20.9 + 00:02.2 + 00:39.3 123.925 K/H

30 381 Bernd Langeiesche Marco Brunner Falcon HC Ger./Swiss 05:23.2 + 00:02.3 + 00:41.6 123.158 K/H

31 359 Jukka Jalonen Tomi Veijalainen Falcon HC Finland 05:23.6 + 00:00.4 + 00:42.0 122.778 K/H

32 389 Xavier Lamadrid Ricardo Navarro Mustang HC México 05:23.7 + 00:00.1 + 00:42.1 122.778 K/H

33 295 Martin Lauber Mark Colbert Alfa Romeo HAP USA 05:27.0 + 00:03.3 + 00:45.4 121.651 K/H

34 151 Jose J. Gutierrez Salvador Cofiño Porsche SME México 05:28.3 + 00:01.3 + 00:46.7 121.280 K/H

35 206 Ernesto Amtmann Jr Mariana Hernández Jaguar SMA México 05:28.9 + 00:00.6 + 00:47.3 120.912 K/H

36 150 Jose M. Campero Alejandra Campero Porsche SME México 05:29.5 + 00:00.6 + 00:47.9 120.912 K/H

37 316 Frank Lichtenberg Eva Lichtenberg Porsche HB Germany 05:31.2 + 00:01.7 + 00:49.6 120.181 K/H

38 299 Raúl Gonzalez Jaime Zapata Karman Ghia HAP México 05:33.0 + 00:01.8 + 00:51.4 119.459 K/H

39 327 Pascual Piccolo Francisco Rincon Datsun 260Z HB México 05:34.1 + 00:01.1 + 00:52.5 119.102 K/H

40 117 Sergio de la Vega Guillermo Izquierdo Studebaker TM México 05:35.2 + 00:01.1 + 00:53.6 118.746 K/H

41 358 Marcelo Bonafina Alejandro Allende Falcon HC Argentina 05:35.6 + 00:00.4 + 00:54.0 118.393 K/H

42 326 Jorge Seman Jorge Amézquita Datsun 260Z HB México 05:35.8 + 00:00.2 + 00:54.2 118.393 K/H

43 454 Ramón Elizondo Fernando Elizondo Porsche EXH Mexico 05:37.9 + 00:02.1 + 00:56.3 117.692 K/H

44 63 Albrecht Haase Christine Haase Jaguar TP Hamburg 05:38.6 + 00:00.7 + 00:57.0 117.345 K/H

45 15 Anthony Robinson Mark Witherspoon jaguar TP UK 05:40.6 + 00:02.0 + 00:59.0 116.657 K/H

46 306 Walter Lechler Olaf Loeber Mercedes HB Germany 05:40.8 + 00:00.2 + 00:59.2 116.657 K/H

47 367 Philipe Marechal Cedric Zolliker Falcon HC Suiza 05:41.1 + 00:00.3 + 00:59.5 116.657 K/H

48 11 Rene Rodriguez Vance Stewart III Victorio TP Mex/USA 05:43.0 + 00:01.9 + 01:01.4 115.977 K/H

49 360 Detlef Von der Lieck Martin Joergens Falcon HC Germany 05:45.2 + 00:02.2 + 01:03.6 115.304 K/H

50 210 Gerald Brandstetter Erich Oeleschlaegel Mercedes SMA Austria 05:45.6 + 00:00.4 + 01:04.0 114.971 K/H

51 363 Kevin Kelly Philip Kelly Chrysler HC USA 05:45.6 + 00:00.0 + 01:04.0 114.971 K/H

52 433 Carson Scheller Lauren Scheller Victoria OP USA/Can 05:45.9 + 00:00.3 + 01:04.3 114.971 K/H

53 382 Thomas Ledergerber Diethelm Klingbeil Mercedes HC Germany 05:48.9 + 00:03.0 + 01:07.3 113.983 K/H

54 350 Diego Rivadeneira Diego Ribadeneira Jr Mustang HC Ecuador 05:49.9 + 00:01.0 + 01:08.3 113.657 K/H

55 394 Felix Eitle Sebastian Maucher Mustang HC Germany 05:50.3 + 00:00.4 + 01:08.7 113.657 K/H

56 310 Olaf Collado Gilberto Collado Mercedes HB México 05:50.3 + 00:00.0 + 01:08.7 113.657 K/H
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57 431 Gijs Van Lennep Albert Westerman Porsche OP Netherlands 05:50.8 + 00:00.5 + 01:09.2 113.333 K/H

58 111 Ana Gaby Peralta Margarita Rodriguez Dodge TM México 05:57.3 + 00:06.5 + 01:15.7 111.429 K/H

59 284 Alberto Bazan Alberto Bazan Jr. BMW HAP USA 05:58.9 + 00:01.6 + 01:17.3 110.808 K/H

60 279 Roberto Servalli Diego  Berhard BMW HAP Switzerland 06:01.8 + 00:02.9 + 01:20.2 109.890 K/H

61 152 Paul Frame Renee Brinkerhoff Porsche SME USA 06:02.6 + 00:00.8 + 01:21.0 109.587 K/H

62 156 Manuel Malanche Ranses Montoya Alfa Romeo SME México 06:03.0 + 00:00.4 + 01:21.4 109.587 K/H

63 157 Trevor Pettennude Joshua Finkleman Alfa Romeo SME USA 06:05.0 + 00:02.0 + 01:23.4 108.986 K/H

64 302 Walter Sikes Tom Martenont Porche 911 HB USA 06:06.8 + 00:01.8 + 01:25.2 108.392 K/H

65 278 Sergio Fonseca Roberto Diaz Alfa Romeo HAP El Salvador 06:06.8 + 00:00.0 + 01:25.2 108.392 K/H

66 289 Enrique Meza Polo Ceseña BMW HAP México 06:09.7 + 00:02.9 + 01:28.1 107.514 K/H

67 118 Ricardo Ramirez Ricardo Ramirez Jr Studebaker TM México 06:14.9 + 00:05.2 + 01:33.3 106.080 K/H

68 313 Sebastian Rulli Luis Molina Porsche 911 HB México 06:16.8 + 00:01.9 + 01:35.2 105.517 K/H

69 430 Christian Reichardt Dan Roche Lincoln OP USA/Can 06:19.5 + 00:02.7 + 01:37.9 104.960 K/H

70 211 Bernardo Hartogs Anton Bilton Mercedes SMA GBR 06:22.6 + 00:03.1 + 01:41.0 103.864 K/H

71 376 Jake Shuttlesworth Gil Stuart Fairlane HC USA 06:23.4 + 00:00.8 + 01:41.8 103.864 K/H

72 365 Antonio Garzón Guillermo Baeza Falcon HC Suiza 06:24.0 + 00:00.6 + 01:42.4 103.594 K/H

73 155 Juan Luis Calderon Luis Gabriel Calderon Alfa Romeo SME México 06:29.9 + 00:05.9 + 01:48.3 102.000 K/H

74 427 Najeeb Khan John Breslow Hudson OP USA/Can 06:37.1 + 00:07.2 + 01:55.5 100.202 K/H

75 32 Gustavo Robles Gustavo Robles Coupe TP México 06:40.1 + 00:03.0 + 01:58.5 99.450 K/H

76 250 Sergio Montemayor Manuel Montemayor Porsche HA USA/Mex 06:52.5 + 00:12.4 + 02:10.9 96.320 K/H

77 298 Francisco Ortíz Ricardo Becerra Datsun HAP México 07:09.2 + 00:16.7 + 02:27.6 92.727 K/H

78 132 Victor M. Esquivel Victor M. Equivel Ford TM México 07:12.4 + 00:03.2 + 02:30.8 92.083 K/H

79 125 Benito Guerrra Javier Antista Studebaker TM México 07:17.3 + 00:04.9 + 02:35.7 91.030 K/H

80 355 Rene Prieto Durkeim Cárdenas Corvette HC México 07:17.8 + 00:00.5 + 02:36.2 90.822 K/H

81 424 David Buchanan Raffi Najjarian Chrysler OP USA 07:17.8 + 00:00.0 + 02:36.2 90.822 K/H

82 255 Benjamin de la Peña Antonio Cicero Mini Cooper HA México 07:18.3 + 00:00.5 + 02:36.7 90.822 K/H

83 383 Anthony Strelzow Lee-Ann Strelzow Corvette HC Canada 08:51.0 + 01:32.7 + 04:09.4 74.915 K/H

84 257 Jo Ramirez Alberto Cruz Volvo HA Méxco 10:08.3 + 01:17.3 + 05:26.7 65.428 K/H

85 12 Omar Chavez Victor Pérez Studebaker TP México S/T

86 121 Sergio Torresbaca Jesus Torresbaca Bel Air TM México S/T

87 130 Roberto Dávalos Javier Dávalos Studebaker TM México S/T

88 137 Steve Waldman Felipe Arguelles Victoria TM USA/Mex S/T

89 153 Heiko Thoms Alan Avendaño Porsche SME México S/T

90 204 Juan Osorio Fernando Gonzalez Jaguar SMA Mexico S/T

91 205 Ernesto Amtmann  Alfredo García de J Savio Torino SMA México S/T

92 251 Miguel Medina Juan Andres Torres Volvo HA México S/T

93 252 Manuel Chico Gerardo Cañedo Alfa romeo HA México S/T

94 262 Antonio Torrado Alberto Bustamante Alfa romeo HA México S/T

95 277 Fredy Niggeler Alessandro Forcella Volvo HAP Switzerland S/T

96 280 Brock Weidner Alicia Dunning Porsche 914 HAP USA S/T

97 282 Manuel García M. Rodrigo García Alfa Romeo HAP México S/T

98 283 Ramiro Gonzalez L. Santiago Mestre Porsche 914 HAP México S/T

99 288 Adrian Aguirre Guillermo Aguirre BMW HAP México S/T

100 291 Vicente Valdes Juan Carlos Lavin Datsun HAP México S/T

101 315 Guillermo Gutierrez Patricio Gutierrez Porsche  HB México S/T

102 320 Tomás Lopez Rocha Luis Vázquez Porsche HB México S/T

103 342 Luis A. Ascencio Jose Luis Salamanca Porsche 911 HB México S/T

104 352 Juan Abad Roman Espinoza 0 HC México S/T

105 354 Sakari Jarvenpaa 0 Mustang HC Finland S/T

106 369 John Rogers Carolyn Strupp Mustang HC USA S/T

107 374 Kaming Ko Galen Stafford Dodge HC USA S/T

108 387 Lutz Richrath Peter Richrath Falcon HC Germany S/T

109 391 Jesus Alatorre Armando Villavalzo Chevrolet HC México S/T

110 426 Tom Overbaugh Paul Wendt Lincoln OP USA S/T

111 429 Denis Varnie Larry Hursch Nash OP USA S/T
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